
1 
 

MEETING OF BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES 
METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MT. VERNON 

AUGUST 20, 2018 
 
 

 
2019 BUDGETS - NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS 
 
The Board approved the Notice to Taxpayers of Tax Levies for the 2019 budgets and 
the Notice to Taxpayers of the School Bus Replacement and Capital Projects 
Expenditure Plans and granted permission to advertise as recommended for the 
following funds:  Education Fund, Operations Fund, Rainy Day Fund, and Debt 
Service Fund. 
 
EMPLOYMENT RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
The Board confirmed the employment of: 
 

Karen Behrick  teacher assistant Sp. Ed. – HS 
Savannah Bush assistant coach girls’ soccer – HS – 1/2 stipend 
Darla Edwards assistant coach volleyball – 8th grade 
Patricia Green teacher assistant pianist/Fine Arts Academy – part time – HS  
John Hubbard Extracurricular Supervisor – HS 
Sarah Oberle Sp. Ed. teacher – WE 
Rachel Johnson teacher assistant Sp. Ed. – JH 
Charles Seifert Extracurricular Supervisor – HS 
Crystal Thompson food service worker – JH  

 
NONPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE 
 
The Board granted Joi Rye, custodian, a nonpaid medical leave of absence from 
August 23, 2018 through September 27, 2018. 
 
AMENDMENT TO CAPE FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT 
 
The Board amended the current Food Service Agreement with CAPE Headstart to 
reflect program changes for the period of August 1, 2018 through September 30, 
2018. 
 
INFORMATIONAL ITEMS 
 
Information to the Board included: 

• Comments from a citizen regarding personnel issues 
• Self-Insurance Fund report 

 
  



2 
 

FUTURE MEETING DATES 
 
Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 5:45 p.m. (Monday is Labor Day) 
Monday, September 17, 2018 at 5:45 p.m. 
Monday, October 1, 2018 at 5:45 p.m.  
 
All meetings will be held at Mt. Vernon Junior High School. 
 
APPROVED OTHER IMPORTANT DATES 
 
ISBA/IAPSS Fall Conference – September 10-11, 2018 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
The Board met in Executive Session immediately after the regular meeting.   


